PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rowland James Milbum	07/19/2012
David Sheldon Booth	07/20/2012
Michael Henning Bakken	07/19/2012
Salvator Virgilio	07/19/2012
David Larry Tveito	07/24/2012
John Thomas Rasset	07/19/2012
Jason Keith Novacek	07/19/2012
Dallas Lee Jorgenson	07/20/2012
Chad Alry Bautz	07/20/2012
Michael Charles Bunnell	07/19/2012
Shane Michael Scott	07/19/2012
Daniel John Zurn	07/19/2012
Russell Victor Stoltman	07/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH America LLC
Street Address:	500 Diller Avenue
City:	New Holland
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17557

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13528655

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2626366231

 Phone:
 262-636-6357

Email: rebecca.henkel@cnh.com

PATENT 502032631 REEL: 028823 FRAME: 0969

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CNH America LLC
Address Line 1: 700 State Street
Address Line 2: IP Law Department

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50129 (CNHA:0090/YOD)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick S. Yoder

Total Attachments: 15

source=50129_CNHA0090_Assignment_21AUG2012#page1.tif

source=50129 CNHA0090 Assignment 21AUG2012#page2.tif

source=50129_CNHA0090_Assignment_21AUG2012#page3.tif

source=50129_CNHA0090_Assignment_21AUG2012#page4.tif

source=50129_CNHA0090_Assignment_21AUG2012#page5.tif

source=50129_CNHA0090_Assignment_21AUG2012#page6.tif

source=50129_CNHA0090_Assignment_21AUG2012#page7.tif

 $source = 50129_CNHA0090_Assignment_21AUG2012\#page 8.t if$

source=50129_CNHA0090_Assignment_21AUG2012#page9.tif

source=50129_CNHA0090_Assignment_21AUG2012#page10.tif source=50129_CNHA0090_Assignment_21AUG2012#page11.tif

source=50129_CNHA0090_Assignment_21AUG2012#page12.tif

source=50129 CNHA0090 Assignment 21AUG2012#page13.tif

source=50129_CNHA0090_Assignment_21AUG2012#page14.tif

source=50129_CNHA0090_Assignment_21AUG2012#page15.tif

PATENT REEL: 028823 FRAME: 0970

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration from **CNH America LLC** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, Pennsylvania 17557, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I,

Rowland James Milburn	of	Naperville, IL – US
David Sheldon Booth	of	Phoenix, AZ - US
Michael Henning Bakken	of	Dilworth, MN - US
Salvatore Virgilio	of	Woodridge, IL - US
David LarryTveito	of	West Fargo, ND - US
John Thomas Rasset	of	Barnesville, MN - US
Jason Keith Novacek	of	West Fargo, ND - US
Dallas Lee Jorgenson	of	Fargo, ND - US
Chad Airy Bautz	of	Fargo, ND - US
Michael Charles Bunnell	of	Clarendon Hills, IL - US
Shane Michael Scott	of	Bolingbrook, IL - US
Daniel John Zurn	of	Horace, ND - US
Russell Victor Stoltman	of	Argusville, ND - US

hereby sell and assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest:

in and to an invention entitled "CAB SUSPENSION SYSTEM FOR AN OFF-ROAD VEHICLE" as set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/528,655, filed on June 20, 2012, which claims priority of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/499,549, filed on June 21, 2011;

in and to said Patent Application(s) listed above, and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued, and all rights of priority in and to the above-listed Patent Application(s).

I authorize and request that any attorney associated with **PTO Customer No. 71475** may insert additional information identifying said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) after execution of this agreement.

I agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I hereby further agree that I shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, communicate all facts known regarding the invention(s), testify in any legal proceeding, execute any and all papers, and generally do everything that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and

purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

INVENTOR 1:

Signature: Rowland James Milburn

Date: 1970213

Witnessed by: Michael Charles Burnel Date: 19-Jul-2012

Signature

INVENTOR 2:	
Signature: Dail Sheldan Booth	Date: 7/20/12
David Sheldon Booth	
Witnessed by: Sp Myund	Date: 7/20/12
Signature	•
Les Bryant	
Printed Name of Witness	

INVENTOR 3:

Signature; Michael Henning Bakken

Witnessed by: Patrick Joseph Bolgean Date: 19-JULY-12Signature

Patrick Joseph Bolgean
Printed Name of Witness

INVENTOR 4:

Signature:

Salvatore Virgilio

Date: 19-Jul-201

Witnessed by:<u>√∆</u>

Signature

Date:

te: 1930

INVENTOR 5:

Signature: .

David Larry Tveito

Witnessed by: _

Signature

Joseph Duginslei Printed Name of Witness Date: 24 Jul 12

Date: 24 July 12

INVENTOR 6;

Signature: /Ahn / homas

V A Russey

Witnessed by: Ir W

Signaturé

Tim Herkgaard
Printed Name of Witness

Date: 1930212

Signature:

Date: 19 JUL 12

Jason Keith Novacek

Witnessed by:

David Blomben

INVENTOR 8:

Signature: Asles Lee Jorgenson Date: 7-20-2012

Witnessed by: Asles Lee Jorgenson Date: 7-20-2012

Patrick Joseph Bolguen Date: 7-20-2012

Patrick Joseph Bolguen Patrick Joseph Bolguen Patrick Joseph Bolguen Printed Name of Witness

INVENTOR 9:

Witnessed by: Wattow Zu Signature

Page 11 of 15

INVENTOR 10:

Signature: Michael Charles Bunnell

Witnessed by: Fall Michael Charles Bunnell

Date: 19-Jul-2012

Signature

ROWLAND JAMES MILBURN
Printed Name of Witness

INVENTOR 11:

Signature: 5/4, 3

Date: 7-19-2012

Shane Michael Scott

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date

Page 13 of 15

INVENTOR 12:

Signature. Daniel John Zurn Date: 19 July 2012

Witnessed by: ____

David Blanky
Printed Name of Witness

INVENTOR 13:

Signature:

Russelli, Victor, Stoltman

Witnessed by:

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Date: Z3JVLZ01Z

Date: 2354LY 2012